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Out5C4
Out4C5
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L3405

10
S3406

3

14

S3405

L3400
600R/100MHz 33p

C3412

L3413

100nH

600R/100MHz
L3412

100nH
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TXDA1

TXCLK
TXDA0
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100n
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C7541
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L7511
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5n6H
L7524

L7516

28R/100MHz

C7548

C7549

3p3
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L7512

C7514
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C7507
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C7545

C7543

C7501
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C7560

3p9
C7571
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C7523
1u5-2u2
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A7
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E4
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IND_DCDC
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6n8H

L7505

L7510

18nH

XRESET

G1

DATA
F1
F2
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100n
C7540

120R/100MHz

L7509

120R/100MHz

L7526

120R/100MHz

L7527

VHI
H2

C7531
1u5-2u2

TXHB

TXLB

LoadHB

LoadLB
RX_HB

AntLB

BAND_II_RX
BAND_II_RX
BAND_I+IV_RX
BAND_I+IV_RX

VHIA

Ctrl1

Ctrl3

Ctrl2

RFC1

RFC3

RFC2

BAND_VIII_RX
BAND_VIII_RX

4n7H

BAND_V_RX

AntHB

BAND_V_RX

Z7513

R7544

3k3

R7552

47RR7550

47R

R7542

3k3
R7541

3k3

3k3

3k3

R7538

100R

3k3

R7509

G2
SMPS_CNTRL

C1
PA_DAC

C4
MUX1

VREF D1

C7529
10n

10u-20u
C7513

OUT_BOOSTE7

OUT_BOOSTE8

INPUT_SMPSF6
F7 INPUT_SMPS

INPUT_SMPSF8

OUT_BOOSTE5
E6 OUT_BOOST
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B1

C7512
5p6

M14
VBOKO
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IND_BOOST D6

D7IND_BOOST
IND_BOOST D8
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A8
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A3

A6

1uH

L7504
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C7521

E13
VRX_HI1
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A2,A5,B3,B5,B6,C3,C5,C6,C7,C8,D3,D4,
E1,E2,E3,F3,F5,G3,G4,H6,H7,H8=GND

N7509 

B7,B13,C3,C4,C5,C6,C7,C8,C9,C10,C11,C12,C13,D2,D3,D4,D5,D6,D7,D8,D9,D10,D11,D12,E3,E4,E5,E6,E7,E8,E9,E10,E11,E12,
F3,F4,F5,F6,F7,F8,F9,F10,F11,F12,G3,G4,G5,G6,G7,G8,G9,G10,G11,G12,H3,H4,H5,H6,H7,H8,H9,H10,H11,H12,J3,J4,J5,J6,J7,J8,
J8,J9,J10,J11,J12,K3,K4,K5,K6,K7,K8,K9,K10,K11,K12,L2,L3,L4,L5,L6,L7,L8,L9,L10,L11,L12,M2,M3,M4,M8,M12,N2,N3,N8,P1,P2,P3,P6,P8=GND

1,4,7,10,12,13,14,16,18,23,
25,27,28,29,31,32=GND

VBG

100n
C7506

DIODE

OUTCP_TX

OUTCP_RX

VC_TX

VC_RX

820p

C7547

560p

C7546

V7502

VDIG

100n
C7503

CID

R7539
680R

 VIO

100n
C7539

XINP

XINM
B7500
38.4 MHz

ANT_DET

VBAT

VR1

VIO

PUSL(15:0)

RFClkExt(5:0)

RFCTRL(11:0)

TXC(2:0)

RFCLK(1:0)

RFCONV(20:0)

VIO
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B2102 E11 C2003 I10 C2081 J10 C2230 H8 C2285 H9 C2750 L3 C2810 H3 C2829 J6 C3400 E2 C7500 E3 C7512 E4 C7540 G6 C7561 G6 D2800 I4 L2013 T7 L2400 P8 L3408 D4 L3424 C9 L6300 S4 L7513 G4 N2200 I10 R2006 I7 R2120 P4 R3307 H6 R7503 G4 R7551 G4 X4001 C3 Z4003 C5
B2200 H9 C2004 S6 C2082 E9 C2231 J9 C2294 H10 C2751 L3 C2811 H3 C3205 N9 C3402 E2 C7501 G4 C7513 F9 C7541 F4 C7562 E7 D3000 I4 L2014 T6 L2401 P8 L3409 C4 L3425 C9 L7501 F4 L7516 E7 N6300 R4 R2008 I7 R2121 P4 R3471 M11 R7504 G4 R7552 F6 X1001 L2 X4002 C4 Z4006 C3
B3106 S9 C2010 T7 C2083 E7 C2245 J9 C2296 H10 C2800 I3 C2812 H6 C3300 J6 C3404 E2 C7502 E4 C7514 E8 C7542 F4 C7565 F8 D3300 I6 L2050 V10 L2501 J8 L3410 D3 L3426 C8 L7503 F8 L7520 F10 N7509 F9 R2009 I7 R2400 H9 R3472 M10 R7509 E4 X1002 E4 X4003 D5 Z6300 T4
B7500 E3 C2011 T7 C2084 E10 C2249 J10 C2314 I8 C2801 H3 C2813 J6 C3301 J6 C3406 D2 C7503 G3 C7516 F8 C7543 F4 C7566 F8 L2080 J10 L3300 T4 L3411 C3 L3427 C8 L7504 F9 L7522 F8 N7510 F7 R2011 V8 R2502 G11 R3473 M10 R7538 G8 V2300 I8 X1003 P8 X4004 C3 Z7513 F5

C2012 I7 C2108 P3 C2266 H9 C2315 H8 C2802 I3 C2814 J3 C3303 I7 C3410 D2 C7504 G3 C7520 F9 C7545 F4 C7567 G4 F2050 V9 L2104 P4 L3400 D11 L3412 D2 L3428 D4 L7505 G4 L7524 F4 N7512 F3 R2018 S6 R2503 J11 R3474 M10 R7539 G4 V2310 J10 X1400 R6 X4006 D3 Z7518 E4
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